Name
George Yeoman
David Jessop
Edd Whitehead
Claudia Wilson
Will Taylor & Caitlin Jones
Jonny Olin
Jack Vincent & Kim May-Papailiou
Isabel Abbatt
Gary McLennan
lan Martin

Tim Saxton
Marty O'Leary

Rob Gullan
Dave Pointer
Jon Ward
Rob Milligan
Jake Miller

Fred Fuller
Ethan

Crew Weight (stone or kg)
145
125
135
120
120
147
125
120
150
130

135
122

142
140
137
76

133

104
120

Position at
Nationals

5th

11
30th

42
63
79th

95

1st Australian

2014 - 1st, 2013
2nd.

28th 2016 8th
2015
2nd Irish Nats
4thin 2014
mounts bay
Didn't compete
Didn't Compete
N/A

N/A

Mast foot
position
One hole
forward

Zero

One hole
forward

One hole
forward

One hole
forward
Zero
Zero

One hole
forward

One hole
forward

One hole
forward

Zero
Zero

One hole
forward

One hole
forward

One hole
forward

One hole
forward

One hole
forward

One hole
forward

Zero

Mast Rake (ft/in) or
(mm) Medium Winds

21'9
21'8
21'10
21'7.5
21'6
219
21'10.5
21'8
217
21'8

21'8.5
22'11.8

21'9.5
21'8
21'8.5
21'8
21'9

21'8
217

Mast Rake

Mast Rake (ft/in) or
(mm) High Winds

21'9
21'6
21'10
21'7.5
21'6
219
21'10.5
217
21'5.5
21'8

21'8
23

21'8.5
21'8
21'8.5
217
21'9

21'6
21'6

Mast Rake (ft/in) or
(mm) Low Winds

21'9
219
2110
2175
21'6
219
21'10.5
21'8
217
21'8

219
20

21'9.5
21'8
21'8.5
21'8
21'9

21'8
219

Spreader
Deflection (mm)

135

135

155

130

130

?

135

135

140

135

140

147

135

128

135

140

Spreaders

(mm)
385
390
395
395
390

2
390
395

400

395

Longest they go
395
383
400
390

380
?

Spreader Length  Rig Tension Medium

Winds

29

26

30

275

28

27

28

28

21

29

28
28

35

28

28

27

26

28
28

Rig Tension

Rig Tension
Strong Winds

29
28
30
28
30
28
29
28
21
29

28
28

40
28
28
28
26.5

28
28

Rig Tension Light
Winds

29
24
30
26
26
27
27
26
21
29

28
28

15
28
26
24
26

28
28

Any other comments if sailing on the sea compared
to a lake.

Might go half a hole back and a bit softer tension in
lumpy chop
It's better!!! | never touch the downhaul.

Sorry they're odd/precise but they seemed to work
for us!

Inland

These are for sea



